
Central Okla. (12-8,6-5 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Newman (12-8,5-6 Mid-America Intercollegiate)
01/30/25 at Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 
Central Okla. 108

Newman 75

Date: 01/30/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 175
Site: Fugate Gymnasium, Wichita, KS
Referees: Bobby Edwards, Chad Waller, Pat Boeh

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Okla. 58 50 108
Newman 29 46 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Hart,Israel * 23 9-11 7-8 1-2 0-0 0 4 2 2 1 1 26
32 Seat,JV * 28 7-10 4-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 3 0 2 18
04 Sebock,Jacobi * 21 8-11 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 1 1 16
02 Thompson,Jordan * 30 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 8 2 0 2 11
11 Haasl,Luke * 12 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 3 0 0 0 0 2
12 Averitt,Ben 16 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 1 0 7
33 Ingram,Jarreth 6 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7
22 Hannah,Parker 17 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 6
21 Willenborg,Matthew 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 1 2 4 4
23 Aymond,Preston 12 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 3 0 0 0 4
10 Sucharda,Chase 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4
01 Newton,Connor 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
15 Robinson,Jack 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
14 Punt,Caiden 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-70 17-28 3-4 11-26 37 17 24 14 5 12 108

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 23-33   69.70% 10-14   71.43% 2-2   100.00%
Second Half 21-37   56.76% 7-14   50.00% 1-2   50.00%
Total 44-70   62.9% 17-28   60.7% 3-4   75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hart,Israel Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Murphy,Aaron * 23 3-9 0-2 6-6 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 12
03 Stanton III,Boston * 21 3-8 2-5 4-4 0-2 2 4 0 2 0 0 12
13 McClure,Thatcher * 30 3-6 2-2 1-2 2-2 4 0 2 0 1 0 9
02 Glenn-Hawkins,Jordan * 25 3-11 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
10 Somerhalder,Sam * 30 2-5 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 1 4 1 0 0 6
12 Medalie,Sam 11 1-3 1-3 4-4 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 1 7
22 Schoen,Jayden 20 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 6
15 Fikes,Deadric 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 6
01 Joe,Jacob 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 5
00 Walker,Devin 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 4 0 2 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-55 10-24 21-24 8-15 23 8 15 15 1 6 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-27   25.93% 2-11   18.18% 13-14   92.86%
Second Half 15-28   53.57% 8-13   61.54% 8-10   80.00%
Total 22-55   40.0% 10-24   41.7% 21-24   87.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
TURNOVER  by HART,ISRAEL 19:34

19:17 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAASL,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 19:04 3-0 V 3

18:37 MISS 3PTR by STANTON III,BOSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,THATCHER

FOUL  by HAASL,LUKE 18:30
18:30 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON
18:30 3-2 V 1 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 18:17 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by SEBOCK,JACOBI --

17:50 MISS JUMPER by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 17:42 9-2 V 7

17:26 MISS 3PTR by STANTON III,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:14 11-2 V 9

16:58 MISS JUMPER by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by HAASL,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 16:49 14-2 V 12

16:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:31 MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,AARON
16:17 TURNOVER  by MURPHY,AARON

MISS JUMPER by SEAT,JV 16:10
-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON III,BOSTON

15:56 TURNOVER  by STANTON III,BOSTON
15:56 SUB OUT by STANTON III,BOSTON
15:56 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
15:56 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER
15:56 SUB IN by WALKER,DEVIN
15:56 SUB IN by FIKES,DEADRIC
15:56 SUB IN by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by HART,ISRAEL 15:45
15:45 STEAL  by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

FOUL  by HAASL,LUKE 15:34
SUB OUT by HAASL,LUKE 15:34
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 15:34

15:23 14-4 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SEAT,JV(in the paint) 15:07 16-4 V 12

14:46 MISS LAYUP by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by HART,ISRAEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:38 18-4 V 14

14:28 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DEVIN
STEAL  by SEAT,JV 14:28
GOOD DUNK by SEBOCK,JACOBI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:22 20-4 V 16
ASSIST  by SEAT,JV --

14:02 20-6 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by FIKES,DEADRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DEVIN

13:51 FOUL  by WALKER,DEVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:51

13:51 SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
13:51 SUB IN by STANTON III,BOSTON

SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 13:51
SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 13:51
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 13:51
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 13:51
GOOD JUMPER by SEAT,JV 13:44 22-6 V 16



13:27 MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by AVERITT,BEN 13:27

-- REBOUND OFF by FIKES,DEADRIC
13:20 TURNOVER  by FIKES,DEADRIC

STEAL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 13:20
TURNOVER  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 13:14

13:14 STEAL  by WALKER,DEVIN
13:00 TURNOVER  by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

STEAL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 13:00
TURNOVER  by SEAT,JV 12:37

12:37 STEAL  by WALKER,DEVIN
12:31 MISS 3PTR by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HANNAH,PARKER --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:06 24-6 V 18
FOUL  by AVERITT,BEN 11:52

11:52 SUB OUT by WALKER,DEVIN
11:52 SUB OUT by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
11:52 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON
11:52 SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JORDAN 11:52
SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 11:52
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 11:52
SUB OUT by SEAT,JV 11:52
SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL 11:52
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 11:52
SUB IN by AYMOND,PRESTON 11:52
SUB IN by INGRAM,JARRETH 11:52

11:47 24-8 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FIKES,DEADRIC

GOOD 3PTR by INGRAM,JARRETH(fastbreak) 11:41 27-8 V 19
ASSIST  by HART,ISRAEL --

11:22 MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCCLURE,THATCHER

11:17 MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 11:01 30-8 V 22
ASSIST  by AYMOND,PRESTON --

10:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by AYMOND,PRESTON 10:55
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 10:55
FOUL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 10:45

10:45 30-9 V 21 GOOD FT by FIKES,DEADRIC
10:45 SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
10:45 SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
10:45 30-10 V 20 GOOD FT by FIKES,DEADRIC

MISS LAYUP by HANNAH,PARKER(in the paint) 10:35
REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD TIPIN by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 10:29 32-10 V 22
FOUL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 10:24

10:24 32-11 V 21 GOOD FT by STANTON III,BOSTON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 10:24
SUB IN by AYMOND,PRESTON 10:24

10:24 32-12 V 20 GOOD FT by STANTON III,BOSTON(fastbreak)
GOOD DUNK by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 09:56 34-12 V 22
ASSIST  by HANNAH,PARKER --
FOUL TECH by HART,ISRAEL 09:47

09:47 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER
09:47 SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM

SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 09:47
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JORDAN 09:47

09:47 34-13 V 21 GOOD FT by STANTON III,BOSTON
09:47 34-14 V 20 GOOD FT by STANTON III,BOSTON



SUB OUT by INGRAM,JARRETH 09:47
SUB IN by SEAT,JV 09:47

09:39 MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by SEAT,JV --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JORDAN 09:33

09:33 34-17 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON III,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,JORDAN 08:58 37-17 V 20
ASSIST  by SEAT,JV --

08:39 MISS LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AYMOND,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by SEAT,JV 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
07:59 MISS JUMPER by FIKES,DEADRIC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by SEAT,JV 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by STANTON III,BOSTON
07:43 SUB OUT by FIKES,DEADRIC
07:43 SUB IN by MEDALIE,SAM
07:43 SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER

SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 07:43
SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL 07:43
FOUL  by AYMOND,PRESTON 07:28

07:28 37-18 V 19 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON
07:28 37-19 V 18 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON
07:10 FOUL  by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by SEAT,JV 07:08 40-19 V 21
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

06:45 MISS JUMPER by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HART,ISRAEL 06:45
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JORDAN --
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:36
REBOUND OFF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
GOOD TIPIN by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 06:31 42-19 V 23

06:20 42-21 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,THATCHER

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,JORDAN 05:57
REBOUND OFF by AYMOND,PRESTON --
MISS JUMPER by AYMOND,PRESTON(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,SAM
05:48 TURNOVER  by MEDALIE,SAM

STEAL  by HART,ISRAEL 05:48
MISS DUNK by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
05:38 TURNOVER  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

STEAL  by THOMPSON,JORDAN 05:38
GOOD DUNK by SEBOCK,JACOBI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:34 44-21 V 23
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,AARON
REBOUND DEF by AYMOND,PRESTON --
MISS 3PTR by SEAT,JV 05:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SOMERHALDER,SAM
05:04 SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
05:04 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
05:04 SUB IN by FIKES,DEADRIC
05:04 SUB IN by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 05:04
SUB OUT by AYMOND,PRESTON 05:04
SUB IN by HAASL,LUKE 05:04
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 05:04
FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL 05:00

05:00 MISS FT by MCCLURE,THATCHER



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 05:00
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 05:00

05:00 44-22 V 22 GOOD FT by MCCLURE,THATCHER
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by FIKES,DEADRIC
04:32 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by AVERITT,BEN --
04:12 FOUL  by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:12
GOOD 3PTR by AVERITT,BEN 03:56 47-22 V 25
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

03:31 MISS 3PTR by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HAASL,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,JORDAN 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MEDALIE,SAM
FOUL  by AVERITT,BEN 03:02
SUB OUT by HAASL,LUKE 03:02
SUB IN by AYMOND,PRESTON 03:02

03:02 SUB OUT by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
03:02 SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 03:02
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 03:02

03:02 47-23 V 24 GOOD FT by MEDALIE,SAM(fastbreak)
03:02 47-24 V 23 GOOD FT by MEDALIE,SAM(fastbreak)
03:02 SUB OUT by MEDALIE,SAM
03:02 SUB IN by STANTON III,BOSTON
02:43 FOUL  by STANTON III,BOSTON

GOOD FT by AYMOND,PRESTON 02:43 48-24 V 24
GOOD FT by AYMOND,PRESTON 02:43 49-24 V 25

02:27 49-27 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER
-- ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

GOOD DUNK by SEBOCK,JACOBI(in the paint) 02:09 51-27 V 24
ASSIST  by AYMOND,PRESTON --

01:52 TURNOVER  by STANTON III,BOSTON
STEAL  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 01:52
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:28 53-27 V 26

01:14 MISS JUMPER by STANTON III,BOSTON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AYMOND,PRESTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAT,JV 00:56 56-27 V 29
ASSIST  by AYMOND,PRESTON --

00:39 56-29 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:23
GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI 00:11 58-29 V 29
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

00:00 SUB OUT by FIKES,DEADRIC
00:00 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Central Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Newman
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 20:00
SUB OUT by AYMOND,PRESTON 20:00
SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL 20:00
SUB IN by HAASL,LUKE 20:00

19:59 MISS LAYUP by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAASL,LUKE --
GOOD DUNK by HAASL,LUKE(in the paint) 19:40 60-29 V 31
ASSIST  by HART,ISRAEL --



FOUL  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 19:28
SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 19:28
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 19:28

19:28 60-30 V 30 GOOD FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
19:28 60-31 V 29 GOOD FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM

MISS JUMPER by HART,ISRAEL 19:11
-- REBOUND DEF by STANTON III,BOSTON

FOUL  by HAASL,LUKE 18:47
18:47 MISS FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:47 SUB OUT by STANTON III,BOSTON
18:47 SUB IN by WALKER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HAASL,LUKE 18:47
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 18:47

18:47 MISS FT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
REBOUND DEF by SEAT,JV --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,JORDAN 18:35

18:18 60-34 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 17:57 63-34 V 29
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

17:42 63-37 V 26 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLURE,THATCHER
-- ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 17:22
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAT,JV 17:17 66-37 V 29
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

16:56 MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WALKER,DEVIN

16:51 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by SOMERHALDER,SAM

16:47 66-39 V 27 GOOD TIPIN by SOMERHALDER,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by AVERITT,BEN(in the paint) 16:28 68-39 V 29
ASSIST  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --

16:05 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DEVIN
STEAL  by SEAT,JV 16:05
GOOD LAYUP by HART,ISRAEL(in the paint) 15:56 70-39 V 31

15:48 TURNOVER  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:48 72-39 V 33

15:18 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
15:18 SUB IN by STANTON III,BOSTON
15:11 72-41 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by STANTON III,BOSTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 15:07 74-41 V 33
15:01 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER
15:01 SUB IN by FIKES,DEADRIC
14:55 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DEVIN

STEAL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 14:55
SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 14:46
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 14:46
MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 14:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DEVIN
14:30 74-44 V 30 GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,DEVIN

-- ASSIST  by FIKES,DEADRIC
14:18 SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
14:18 SUB IN by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:09
REBOUND OFF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
GOOD 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 14:04 77-44 V 33
ASSIST  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --

13:50 77-46 V 31 GOOD LAYUP by FIKES,DEADRIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WALKER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 13:30



SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 13:30
13:25 FOUL  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:25
13:25 SUB OUT by WALKER,DEVIN
13:25 SUB OUT by FIKES,DEADRIC
13:25 SUB IN by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
13:25 SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JORDAN 13:25
SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 13:25
SUB OUT by SEAT,JV 13:25
SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL 13:25
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 13:25
SUB IN by INGRAM,JARRETH 13:25
GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 13:09 80-46 V 34
ASSIST  by HANNAH,PARKER --

12:54 80-49 V 31 GOOD 3PTR by STANTON III,BOSTON
-- ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

12:42 FOUL  by STANTON III,BOSTON
GOOD JUMPER by INGRAM,JARRETH 12:34 82-49 V 33

12:18 MISS 3PTR by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by INGRAM,JARRETH --
FOUL  by INGRAM,JARRETH 12:11
TURNOVER  by INGRAM,JARRETH 12:11

12:04 MISS JUMPER by STANTON III,BOSTON
REBOUND DEF by AVERITT,BEN --
GOOD JUMPER by AVERITT,BEN 11:50 84-49 V 35

11:32 MISS JUMPER by SOMERHALDER,SAM
REBOUND DEF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by HANNAH,PARKER 11:26

11:26 STEAL  by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL 11:15

11:15 84-50 V 34 GOOD FT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
11:15 SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
11:15 SUB IN by JOE,JACOB

SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 11:15
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 11:15
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 11:15
SUB OUT by INGRAM,JARRETH 11:15
SUB IN by THOMPSON,JORDAN 11:15
SUB IN by SEBOCK,JACOBI 11:15
SUB IN by HAASL,LUKE 11:15
SUB IN by SEAT,JV 11:15

11:15 84-51 V 33 GOOD FT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by HART,ISRAEL 10:50 87-51 V 36

10:38 MISS 3PTR by STANTON III,BOSTON
-- REBOUND OFF by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

FOUL  by HART,ISRAEL 10:33
10:17 87-53 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by JOE,JACOB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI 09:52 89-53 V 36
09:39 TURNOVER  by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

STEAL  by THOMPSON,JORDAN 09:39
MISS JUMPER by HAASL,LUKE(in the paint) 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:16 MISS 3PTR by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by SEBOCK,JACOBI --
08:55 FOUL  by STANTON III,BOSTON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:55
08:55 SUB OUT by GLENN-HAWKINS,JORDAN
08:55 SUB OUT by STANTON III,BOSTON
08:55 SUB OUT by MCCLURE,THATCHER
08:55 SUB IN by WALKER,DEVIN
08:55 SUB IN by SOMERHALDER,SAM



08:55 SUB IN by MURPHY,AARON
SUB OUT by SEAT,JV 08:55
SUB IN by INGRAM,JARRETH 08:55

08:55 FOUL  by STANTON III,BOSTON
MISS FT by HART,ISRAEL 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HART,ISRAEL 08:55 90-53 V 37

08:55 SUB IN by STANTON III,BOSTON
08:55 SUB OUT by SCHOEN,JAYDEN
08:55 SUB OUT by STANTON III,BOSTON
08:55 SUB IN by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by INGRAM,JARRETH(in the paint) 08:53 92-53 V 39
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --

08:39 92-56 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by JOE,JACOB
-- ASSIST  by SOMERHALDER,SAM

MISS JUMPER by SEBOCK,JACOBI 08:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,AARON

08:07 MISS LAYUP by JOE,JACOB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SEBOCK,JACOBI 08:07
REBOUND DEF by HAASL,LUKE --
SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 07:50
SUB IN by SEAT,JV 07:50
TURNOVER  by SEAT,JV 07:45

07:40 92-58 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by SEBOCK,JACOBI 07:26
REBOUND OFF by SEAT,JV --
GOOD LAYUP by SEAT,JV(in the paint) 07:20 94-58 V 36

07:05 SUB OUT by SOMERHALDER,SAM
07:05 SUB IN by MCCLURE,THATCHER

SUB OUT by SEBOCK,JACOBI 07:05
SUB OUT by HAASL,LUKE 07:05
SUB OUT by INGRAM,JARRETH 07:05
SUB IN by HART,ISRAEL 07:05
SUB IN by AVERITT,BEN 07:05
SUB IN by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 07:05

07:01 TURNOVER  by WALKER,DEVIN
STEAL  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 07:01
MISS LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 06:45

06:45 BLOCK  by MCCLURE,THATCHER
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER

06:33 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 06:33
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,JORDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SEAT,JV 06:24 97-58 V 39
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,JORDAN --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:23

06:23 SUB OUT by WALKER,DEVIN
06:23 SUB IN by MEDALIE,SAM

SUB OUT by HART,ISRAEL 06:23
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,JORDAN 06:23
SUB OUT by SEAT,JV 06:23
SUB IN by NEWTON,CONNOR 06:23
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JACK 06:23
SUB IN by HANNAH,PARKER 06:23

06:15 MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 06:15
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by HANNAH,PARKER(in the paint) 06:01
REBOUND OFF by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by AVERITT,BEN 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by JOE,JACOB



FOUL  by AVERITT,BEN 05:33
05:33 97-59 V 38 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON
05:33 97-60 V 37 GOOD FT by MURPHY,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW(in the paint) 05:21 99-60 V 39
ASSIST  by HANNAH,PARKER --

05:14 MISS LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NEWTON,CONNOR --

GOOD 3PTR by NEWTON,CONNOR 04:48
102-
60 V 42

ASSIST  by AVERITT,BEN --

04:36
102-
63 V 39 GOOD 3PTR by MEDALIE,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HANNAH,PARKER 04:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:26
SUB OUT by WILLENBORG,MATTHEW 04:26
SUB OUT by HANNAH,PARKER 04:26
SUB IN by SUCHARDA,CHASE 04:26
SUB IN by PUNT,CAIDEN 04:26

GOOD JUMPER by SUCHARDA,CHASE 04:25
104-
63 V 41

ASSIST  by NEWTON,CONNOR --

04:07
104-
65 V 39 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLURE,THATCHER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MEDALIE,SAM
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JACK 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by MEDALIE,SAM
03:30 MISS 3PTR by MEDALIE,SAM

REBOUND DEF by AVERITT,BEN --
FOUL  by PUNT,CAIDEN 03:18
TURNOVER  by PUNT,CAIDEN 03:18
SUB OUT by AVERITT,BEN 03:18
SUB IN by AYMOND,PRESTON 03:18

03:04
104-
68 V 36 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOEN,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by MCCLURE,THATCHER
MISS 3PTR by AYMOND,PRESTON 02:44
REBOUND OFF by SUCHARDA,CHASE --
MISS LAYUP by SUCHARDA,CHASE(in the paint) 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,THATCHER

02:27
104-
70 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,AARON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AYMOND,PRESTON(in the paint) 02:19
106-
70 V 36

ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JACK --
02:03 TURNOVER  by JOE,JACOB

STEAL  by SUCHARDA,CHASE 02:03

GOOD LAYUP by SUCHARDA,CHASE(in the paint) 01:57
108-
70 V 38

01:53 SUB OUT by MURPHY,AARON
01:53 SUB IN by WALKER,DEVIN

FOUL  by NEWTON,CONNOR 01:34

01:34
108-
71 V 37 GOOD FT by MEDALIE,SAM

01:34
108-
72 V 36 GOOD FT by MEDALIE,SAM

MISS 3PTR by SUCHARDA,CHASE 01:19
REBOUND OFF by PUNT,CAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by PUNT,CAIDEN(in the paint) 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,DEVIN
01:05 TURNOVER  by JOE,JACOB

STEAL  by ROBINSON,JACK 01:05
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JACK(in the paint) 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOE,JACOB

00:54
108-
75 V 33 GOOD 3PTR by SCHOEN,JAYDEN(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by JOE,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by PUNT,CAIDEN 00:29
REBOUND OFF by AYMOND,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:10


